FILED

APR 1 3 2009

Mark R. Ruppert, P.C. (Wyo. Bar No. 6-3593) Matthew J. Kelly (Wyo. Bar No. 6-4278) HOLLAND & HART, LLP 2515 Warren Ave., Suite 450 P. O. Box 1347 Cheyenne, WY 82001 Telephone: (307) 778-4200 Facsimile: (307) 778-8175 Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

Attorneys for Pennaco Energy, Inc.

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of the Appeal of) .	
Clabaugh Ranch, Inc. from WYPDES)	Docket No. 09-3804
Permit No. WY0039519)	
)	
)	
)	

PENNACO'S WAIVER OF COURT REPORTER FOR PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE

Pennaco Energy, Inc. (Pennaco), by and through undersigned counsel, submits its waiver of a court reporter for the pre-hearing conference scheduled on Monday, April 20, 2009 at 1:00 p.m., and requests that the EQC not invoice Pennaco for any costs of the transcript.

Respectfully submitted April 13, 2009.

Mark R. Ruppert, P.C., Bar No. 6-3593

Matt J. Kelly, Bar No. 6-4278

HOLLAND & HART LLP

P. O. Box 1347

Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347 Telephone: (307) 778-4200

Facsimile: (307) 778-8175

ATTORNEYS FOR PENNACO ENERGY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 13, 2009, I served the foregoing Pennaco's Waiver of Court Reporter for Pre-Hearing Conference to the following by:

John Burb	ridge
Wyoming	Attorney General's Office
123 Capito	ol Building
Cheyenne,	WY 82002
jburb1@st	ate.wy.us
X	U.S. Mail, postage prepa
· 🗍	UPS – overnight delivery

X	U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
	UPS - overnight delivery
	Hand Delivery
	Fax
X	E-mail

Tom C. Toner Yonkee & Toner, LLC 319 W. Dow St. P. O. Box 6288 Sheridan, WY 82801-1688 Telephone: (307) 674-7451 Facsimile: (307) 672-6250 ttoner@yonkeetoner.com

\leq	U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
	UPS - overnight delivery
	Hand Delivery
	Fax
	E-mail

4494984_1.DOC